
 NDMC -  STEVE KNIGHT TARKA TRIAL - 19th nOVEMBER 2017
22/11/2017  No 1 2 3 4 5 6 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 OT1
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1 Celia Walton TBA D 9 ~ ~ 7 ~ 12 10 12 12 6 11 12 10 101 42.39 4
2 Martin Keswick Josh Cook D ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 8 7 ~ 4 9 12 10 50 33.53 3
3 Steve Urell Julie Williams D ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 7 7 2 1 5 ~ ~ 22 34.00 1 Class Winner

4 Geoff Westcott Jonathan Westcott D ~ 5 ~ 2 ~ ~ 7 10 2 7 1 ~ ~ 34 36.96 2
5 Steve Kingstone 0 A ~ 8 ~ 3 8 6 ~ 9 ~ ~ 2 5 ~ 11 ~ 52 37.69 1 Class Winner

6 Dan Barratt 0 A RET ~ 7 3 3 4 ~ ~ 36.02

7 Derek Walter 0 B1 ~ ~ ~ ~ 7 ~ ~ ~ ~ 3 3 9 ~ ~ 6 ~ ~ 8 ~ 36 37.95 3
8 Adam Walter 0 B1 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 10 5 ~ 5 ~ 10 ~ ~ ~ 1 12 ~ ~ 43 36.60 6
9 Toby Branston 0 B2 RET ~ 5 3 5 8 10 11 12 8 3 5 10 ~ 37.63

10 Lee Sawatzki 0 B1 ~ ~ ~ 5 ~ ~ 1 3 ~ ~ 10 ~ ~ 6 ~ 11 ~ 3 39 29.50 5
11 Ben Dyer 0 B1 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 0 31.95 1 1 O/All Winner

12 Stephen Warwick 0 B2 ~ ~ ~ ~ 7 ~ 7 3 ~ ~ 10 ~ ~ 6 1 6 ~ ~ 40 31.95 9
13 Kathryn Martin 0 B1 N/S

14 Chris Barham 0 B2 ~ ~ ~ ~ 6 ~ 9 3 2 ~ 10 ~ ~ 6 5 ~ 10 ~ 51 31.63 13
15 Steve Grinter 0 B1 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 1 ~ 10 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 11 30.42 2 3 Class Winner

16 Jon White 0 B1 ~ ~ ~ ~ 6 ~ 1 3 ~ 5 ~ ~ ~ ~ 2 12 9 ~ 38 32.73 4
17 Neil O'Conner 0 B2 RET ~ ~ ~ ~ 6 ~ 1 5 ~ ~ 10 ~ ~ 35.19

18 Richard Maddern 0 B2 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 2 ~ ~ ~ 9 ~ ~ 6 ~ ~ 1 ~ 18 31.12 3 2nd Class

19 Jon Rutherford 0 B2 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 9 3 ~ 3 6 ~ ~ 6 ~ ~ ~ 3 30 31.66 6
20 Wayne Axon 0 B2 ~ ~ ~ ~ 8 3 10 ~ 3 ~ 11 ~ ~ 6 ~ ~ 10 3 54 32.52 14
21 Andrew Ayres 0 B2 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 1 ~ 3 1 ~ 10 ~ ~ 6 ~ ~ ~ ~ 21 30.70 4
22 Dustin Johns 0 B2 ~ ~ ~ ~ 6 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 10 ~ ~ ~ ~ 5 ~ ~ 21 31.73 5
23 Antony Moore 0 B2 ~ 3 ~ 3 7 3 10 4 8 5 5 10 7 12 6 5 12 10 10 120 45.86 17
24 Simon Holman 0 B2 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 3 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 9 ~ ~ 6 ~ 12 10 ~ 40 33.30 10
25 Michael Hill 0 B2 ~ ~ ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 1 ~ 10 ~ ~ 6 ~ ~ ~ ~ 18 30.06 2 1st Class

26 Rom Dobs 0 B2 ~ ~ ~ 2 ~ ~ ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 3 ~ ~ ~ ~ 6 30.10 1 2 Class Winner

27 Adrian Wade 0 B2 ~ ~ ~ 1 6 3 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 9 ~ ~ 6 ~ ~ 6 ~ 31 29.49 7
28 Mark Wade 0 B2 ~ 3 ~ ~ ~ 8 1 7 ~ ~ ~ 9 8 ~ ~ ~ ~ 9 ~ 45 31.16 12
29 Martin Turner 0 B2 ~ ~ 3 3 ~ 3 10 12 ~ 3 2 10 8 11 7 3 10 11 10 106 34.33 16
30 Chris Parr 0 B2 ~ ~ ~ ~ 6 ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ ~ 8 ~ ~ 8 ~ 12 ~ ~ 35 31.76 8
31 Leigh Williams 0 B2 ~ ~ ~ ~ 7 ~ ~ 7 ~ 1 ~ 9 ~ ~ 6 ~ 11 ~ ~ 41 28.56 11
32 Phil Baker 0 B2 11 3 ~ 2 ~ 3 10 ~ 9 ~ 3 10 ~ ~ 6 ~ 1 9 ~ 67 32.39 15
33 Edward Dascombe 0 D N/S

34 0 0 0 0
35 Stewart Green Melanie Oliver 8 ~ ~ ~ 1 ~ 2 ~ 1 ~ ~ 4 44.53 1 1 O/All Winner

36 Antony Andrew Christine Andrew 8 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 7 4 10 ~ ~ 21 44.62 3
37 Kevin Upton Tom Upton 8 RET ~ ~ ~ 9 ~ 7 6 48.43

38 Paul Merson Nick Sherrin 8 RET ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 5 46.49

39 Simon Groves TBA 8 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 3 ~ 2 ~ ~ 5 54.52 2 2 Class Winner

40 Alan Black Andy Brown 8 N/S

41 Alan Selwood Nick Farmer 8 ~ ~ 4 2 ~ 10 6 6 ~ 3 31 48.66 4
42 Trevor Wood TBA 7 N/S

43 Mark Smith James Smith 6 ~ 5 ~ 2 12 8 ~ 11 ~ ~ 38 51.66 3
44 Brian Andrew Kirsty Andrew 6 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 7 2 7 ~ ~ 16 47.39 1 3 Class Winner

45 Stephen Glover TBA 6 ~ 4 ~ 2 ~ 9 6 11 ~ ~ 32 49.90 2
46 Dave Carter Julian Bowling 7 ~ ~ 5 4 ~ 9 6 11 ~ 10 45 43.96 2
47 James Shallcross Mike Greenwood 7 ~ ~ ~ 3 ~ 8 3 11 ~ 3 28 46.85 1 Class Winner

48 Tom Moore Abi Eakers 1 7 8 ~ 5 ~ 8 12 11 10 10 71 54.50 1 Class Winner

49 Robert Holden Paul Dodd 3 ~ 8 9 10 ~ 9 6 9 ~ 3 54 114.66 2
50 Mat Facey Hollie Wood 3 ~ 4 ~ 1 ~ 7 6 7 ~ 2 27 56.06 1 Class Winner

51 Craig Allen Nigel Allen 4 ~ 5 ~ 1 ~ 7 ~ 8 ~ ~ 21 50.29 1 Class Winner

52 Stewart Holton Ian McTaggart 5 ~ 8 ~ 6 ~ 9 6 11 ~ 7 47 55.22 4
53 Louise Headon Lee Ronsome 5 ~ 8 ~ 10 ~ 8 6 11 ~ 3 46 F 3
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 NDMC -  STEVE KNIGHT TARKA TRIAL - 19th nOVEMBER 2017
22/11/2017  No 1 2 3 4 5 6 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 OT1

Driver Passenger
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54 Aaron Haizeldon Tom Godwin 5 ~ ~ ~ 1 ~ 10 6 8 ~ ~ 25 50.40 2
55 Dave Haizeldon TBA 5 ~ ~ ~ 8 ~ 7 ~ 7 ~ ~ 22 54.05 1 Class Winner

56 Lee Fallaize Matthew Deponeo 5 ~ ~ 8 9 ~ 8 6 10 ~ 7 48 60.03 5
57 John Cox TBA 5 RET ~ 5 ~ 9 ~ 7 2 54.79

58 Ray Ferguson TBA 7 RET ~ 6 ~ 2 ~ 4 46.95

RET = RETIRED N/S = NON-STARTER

NOTE:

These results will become final after 7 days from the above posting date 
unless any protests are lodged in accordance with MSA/ACU regulations.

Comp. Nos. 46 & 47 moved into Class 7 after scrutineering.
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1 Celia Walton TBA D

2 Josh Cook D

3 Julie Williams D

4 D

5 A

6 A

7 Derek Walter B1

8 Adam Walter B1

9 B2

10 B1

11 Ben Dyer B1

12 Stephen Warwick B2

13 B1

14 B2

15 B1

16 Jon White B1

17 B2

18 B2

19 Jon Rutherford B2

20 Wayne Axon B2

21 B2

22 Dustin Johns B2

23 B2

24 Simon Holman B2

25 Michael Hill B2

26 B2

27 Adrian Wade B2

28 Mark Wade B2

29 Martin Turner B2

30 Chris Parr B2

31 Leigh Williams B2

32 B2

33 D

34

35 Stewart Green Melanie Oliver 8

36 Christine Andrew 8

37 Kevin Upton Tom Upton 8

38 8

39 Simon Groves TBA 8

40 Alan Black Andy Brown 8

41 Nick Farmer 8

42 Trevor Wood TBA 7

43 Mark Smith James Smith 6

44 Brian Andrew 6

45 Stephen Glover TBA 6

46 Dave Carter Julian Bowling 7

47 Mike Greenwood 7

48 Tom Moore 1

49 Robert Holden 3

50 3

51 Craig Allen Nigel Allen 4

52 5

53 5

54 Tom Godwin 5

55 TBA 5

56 5

57 John Cox TBA 5

58 Ray Ferguson TBA 7
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